

¢

C.A.No. 8228 OF 2002  
CHAMBER MATTERS  
ITEM No.1

Court No. 4

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.2 in  
Civil Appeal No.8228/2002

P.A.KHADER & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

H.K.M.KUNJU & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Appln(s). for deletion of the name of respondent No.3)

Date : 25/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Rajiv Mehta.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent no.3 is deleted at the risk of the applicants.

[Naresh Kumar]

AR-cum-PS

[Prem Prakash]

Court Master