

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8228 OF 2002

P.A.KHADER & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

H.K.M.KUNJU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/12/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.for
Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.L.V.Iyer, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Appeal is dismissed. No costs.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8228 OF 2002

P.A.Khader & Others ..Appellants

vs.

H.K.M.Kunju & Others ..Respondents

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we are not inclined to
exercise our discretionary jurisdiction under Article 136 of the
Constitution of India.

The Appeal is, accordingly, dismissed. No costs.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI ;
DECEMBER 03, 2008.

.....J.
[AFTAB ALAM]